
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Rod Stephens against Rocky Mountain 
Power 

) 
) 
) 
) 
)
) 
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NOTICE OF FILING OF ANSWER AND 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

ISSUED: June 5, 2014 
 

  On May 27, 2014, Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp, filed an 

Answer and Motion to Dismiss (the “Company’s filing”) in this docket. In accordance with Utah 

Admin. Code R746-100-4, Mr. Stephens has until 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 11, 2014, to file a 

response to the Company’s filing. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 5th day of June, 2014. 

         
       /s/ Melanie A. Reif 
       Administrative Law Judge 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#255925 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
  I CERTIFY that on the 5th day of June, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Rod Stephens 
1114 N. Morgan Valley Drive 
Morgan, UT 84050 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Rod Stephens (roddstephens@gmail.com) 
 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Megan McKay (megan.mckay@pacificorp.com) 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Autumn Braithwaite (autumn.braithwaite@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Brent Coleman (brentcoleman@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
      
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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